Several country boats are being carried on a motor vehicle for sale in the market as demand for the water transport has increased amid flooding of vast areas during the ongoing rains. The photo was taken from Ichhapura in Sirajdikhan upazila under Munshiganj district yesterday.

# Jubo League leader hacked to death by BNP men

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Cox's

A local leader of Juba League, youth front of ruling Awami league, was hacked to death by BNP and Juba Dal men in Chakaria upazila of the district on Tuesday.

The victim was identified as Mizanur Rahman, 24, general secretary of ward No 8 unit of Juba League under Khutakhali union and son of Mohammad Kalu of Dakkhin Phulchhari Banshkata village in the critically injured. union.

Police and locals said a good number of BNP activists of Khutakhali were sued

**BDBL** 

on charge of violence during hartals enforced by the BNPled alliance last year.

At around 3:00pm on Tuesday, at least 20 to 25 with Mizanur over the issue at Khutakhali Bazar, said Mujibur Rahman,

At one stage, the BNP men swooped on Mizan. They beat up Mizan and hacked him with sharp weapons, leaving him

was rushed to Chakaria Upazila Health Complex and later shifted to Rezaul Karim Reza, 40.

Chittagong Medical College Hospital where he succumbed to the injuries at around 9:00pm.

BNP and Juba Dal men AL men and relatives of locked in an altercation the Jubo League attacked the house of local Jubo Dal activist Mizan at Dakkhin Phulchhari elder brother of the slain Banshkata village on Tuesday night. Police yesterday

arrested six people for their alleged involvement in the killing of Mizan. The arrestees are Bahadur Karim Rana, 20, Abu Taher, The Jubo League leader 28, Faridul Alam, 60 Tanjilur Karim, 28 Momtaz Ahmed, 50, and

#### **Bangladesh Development Bank Limited** Information & Communication Technology Department

Head Office: BDBL Bhaban, 8, Rajuk Avenue, Dhaka-1000. Telephone: 02-9558464 E-mail:ict\_head@bdbl.com.bd, Website:www.bdbl.com.bd

## Invitation For Tender (IFT)

Subject: Supply, Installation, Customization, Parameterization and Implementation of Core Banking Solution (CBS) with Training to Bank's designated personnel on turn-key basis for BDBL.

Tenders are hereby invited under the provisions of the Public Procurement Regulation-2008 for the Goods and related Services under the terms and conditions outlined below and detailed in the **Tender Documents:** 

01	Procuring Entity Name	Bangladesh Development Bank Limited (BDBL).			
02	Source of Fund	BDBL's Own fund			
03	Tender No. and Date	Tender No. BDBL/ICT/OTM/2014/02 Date: July, 2014			
04	Tender Name	Tender for Supply, Installation, Customization, Parametrization and Implementation of Core Banking Solution (CBS) with Training to Bank's designated personnel on turn-key basis.			
05	Tender Method	Open Tendering Method.			
06	Brief Description of Goods and Services	Supply, Installation, Customization, Parameterization and Implementation of Core Banking Solution (CBS) including Data Migration from legacy Software, Interfacing with existing Software & Different delivery Channel and training to Bank's designated personnel. CBS should have modules for General Banking, Trade finance, Credit/Investment, Treasurey, Central Accounts, Nostro Account, Reconciliation, Internet Banking etc.			
07	Eligibility of Tenderers	The tenderer shall have successfully completed CBS in 75 brances of at least two (2) Banks in Bangladesh.  Or  The Tenderer (prime or member) should have completed at least cumulative 1000 Branch Banking Software in at least five (5) Banks in Bangladesh.  The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 08 (Eight) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and IT related service. Certificate and relevant documents must be submitted in this regard.			
80	Price of Tender Document	Non-refundable BDT 5,000 (Five Thousand) only through cash. The purchased original tender document and Money received must be submitted with the offer.			
09	Amount of Tender Security	BDT 10 (Ten) Lac only and to be furnished through PO/DD/Bank Guarantee favoring "Bangladesh Development Bank Limited" from and schedule Bank of Bangladesh.			
10	Name and address of the Office(s) Selling Tender Documents	Information & Communication Technology Department, Head Office, Level-06, BDBL Bhaban, 8, Rajuk Avenue, Dhaka-1000. Interested tenderers may view the tender notice at the official website of the Bank (www.bdbl.com.bd) and website of CPTU (www.cptu.gov.bd).			
11	Name and address of the Office(s) Receiving Tenders	Information & Communication Technology Department, Head Office, Level-06, BDBL Bhaban, 8, Rajuk Avenue, Dhaka-1000.			
12	Name and address of the Office(s) Opening Tenders	Information & Communication Technology Department, Head Office, Level-06, BDBL Bhaban, 8, Rajuk Avenue, Dhaka-1000.			
13	Last Date and Time for Selling Tender Documents	23/07/2014 during office hour.			
14	Last Date and Time for Submission Tender Documents	24/07/2014 on or before 11:00 AM			
15	Date and Time for Opening of Tender	24/07/2014 at 11:15 AM. Tender's authorised representatives are allowed to attend.			
16	Offer Validity	The offers should have validity for at least 120 (One hundred twenty days from the date of opening the tender.			
17	Special Instruction	<ul> <li>a) The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers without assigning any reason whatsoever.</li> <li>b) The Bank shall not be under any obligation to accept the lowest quotation.</li> <li>c) This Tender will be guided by the PPR-2008 (with latest amendment).</li> <li>d) If any unavoidable circumstances arise at the date of receiving/opening of the tender, the next working day will be schedule for receiving/opening the tender at the same venue and time.</li> </ul>			

#### (Md. Aminul Islam) Assistant General Manager (IT) Information and Communication Technology Department BDBL, Head Office, Dhaka. Telephone: 02-9558464

## **SNIPPETS**

### Youth jailed for stalking

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Pabna

A mobile court sentenced a youth to one year's imprisonment for sexually harassing a schoolgirl in Ullahpara upazila of Sirajganj district on Tuesday. The convict is Md Ariful Islam, 20, son of Amat Ali of Ullapara Bazar area. Arif used to stalk the girl on her way to school. Following a complaint filed by the victim's parents, police arrested the youth on Tuesday afternoon and produced him before the court, led by UNO Md Shamim Alam, which pronounced the verdict, said police.

### Kid drowns in pond

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Benapole, Jessore

A kid drowned in a pond at Hariadaura village under Jhikorgacha upazila yesterday morning. The deceased was identified as Surai Khatun, 4, daughter of Zakir Hossain of the village. Locals said she went to the pond with her mother and drowned accidently. Later, local people recovered the body from the water.

#### Section 144 in Khagrachhari

**OUR CORRESPONDENT, Khagrachhari** 

The local administration yesterday imposed Section 144 in an area stretching from Dighinala upazila headquarters to Babuchhara of the district from 6am to Thursday midnight. The authorities imposed the ban as two rival groups called separate programmes including human chain and rally at the same venue and same time, said Upazila Nirbahi Officer Fazlul Jahid Paval. Hearing the news, local Dighinala Bhumi Rakkhya Committee announced the programme at Babuchhara, demanding withdrawal of BGB from the area. On the other hand, Parbatya Bangalee Chhatra Parishad called a similar programme at the venue.

### Six alleged robbers held

UNB, Laxmipur

Police in a drive arrested six alleged members of a robber gang in Shreepur area under Raipur upazila early Tuesday. The arrestees are Parvez, Sohag, Mintu, Tipu, Sultan and Redwan. They hailed from different villages of Raipur and Sadar upazilas. Informed that a gang was preparing to commit robbery in the area, a team of police conducted a drive there and arrested the six, said M Manjurul Haque Ananda, officer in-charge of Raipur Police Station.

#### Train hits human hauler, 10 hurt

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Jamalpur

At least ten passengers, including three children, of a human hauler were injured as a Dhaka-bound intercity train Brahmaputra Express from Dewanganj hit the vehicle at the level-crossing of Nandina railway station in the district yesterday morning. The injured include Jahanara, 23, wife of Samsul Haque, Nurunnahar, 22, wife of Safigul, Rubia, 35, wife of Jabed Ali, Champa, 22, wife of Masud, Chhuamani, 1, Bristimani, 2 Murchhalin, 2, and driver Mukul, 23, of Ranarampur village in Sadar upazila. They were admitted to Jamalpur General Hospital and Mymensingh Medical College Hospital. Police and locals said the incident took place when the human hauler got stuck into a ditch near the rail track at the level crossing.

### Lightning kills boy

UNB, Magura

A boy was killed and his father injured when a thunderbolt struck them at Madhabpur village in Mohammadpur upazila on Tuesday. The deceased was identified as Jamirul Sheikh, 13, while the injured was Nawab Ali, 50, father of the victim of the village. OC of Mohammadpur Police Station Monirul Sheikh said the lightning struck Jamirul and his father when they were cutting grass in a field at noon, leaving Jamirul dead on the spot and his father Nawab Ali injured critically. Nawab Ali was admitted to Mohammadpur Upazila Health Complex.

Ruposhi Bangla

HOTEL (Owned by Bangladesh Services Limited) 1, Minto Road, GPO Box No.504 Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

#### **Revised Tender Notice** (Ref. Tender Notice on 29-06-14)

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited by Ruposhi Bangla Hotel for auction sale of Housekeeping, Public Area and Restaurant & Bar items "As is, where is" basis and removal of these from Ruposhi Bangla Hotel Premises at 1, Minto Road, Dhaka-1000.

#### Terms & Conditions

- . All Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money, which is 5% of the total quoted amount, without which the Tender shall be rejected instantly.
- 2. Particulars of the auction including Terms and Conditions (Schedule) may be obtained from the Office of the undersigned by a request to the following email address:
- emdadul.hoque@ruposhibanglahotel.com during Office hours from 03-07-2014 to 20-07-2014.
- 3. Tenders will be received by email to the address mentioned above on 03-08-2014 up to 12:00 noon and shall be opened at 12:30 PM on the same day at the same place in presence of the bidder(s) (if any).
- 4. Tender Document must be password protected by the bidder and bidder will disclose the password at the time of opening the tender. Bidders also required to submit the scanned copies of Pay Order of Bank Demand Draft which is 5% of bid amount (earnest money), Trade License and VAT Registration Certificate attested by a Class one Govt. Officer by mail to the address mentioned above along-with the Tender Document.
- 5. Bidders have to bring the original Tender Document with duly signed and stamped, original Pay Order or Bank Demand Draft which is 5% of bid amount (earnest money). Also bidders are required to bring the Trade License and VAT Registration Cartificate attested by a class one Govt. Officer and will submit at the time of opening the tender.
- 6. Interested bidders after purchasing the document may visit the site and inspect the auctionable items from 17-07-2014 to 24-07-2014 during office hours at Ruposhi Bangla Hotel. 5. RUPOSHI BANGLA HOTEL (RBH) reserves the right to
- accept or reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. **Purchasing Manager**

# Housewife murdered for dowry in C'nawabganj

Another tortured over same issue in Thakurgaon

STAR COUNTRY DESK

A housewife was murdered and another tortured allegedly by their husbands for dowry in Chapainawabganj and Thakurgaon districts on Tuesday and the day before.

In Chapainawabganj, a woman was strangled allegedly by her husband for dowry at Jhawbona-Gobinpur village in Shibganj upazila on Tuesday night, reports our correspondent. The deceased is Babita

Khatun, 20, wife of Mohammad Rubel of the village. She was a mother of a baby girl. Police and family sources said Rubel tortured Babita

last few days. As Babita failed to bring the money for the bicycle from her

for a bicycle as dowry for the

parents, Rubel and his family members strangled her and hanged the body from the ceiling of their house on Tuesday night, said Ashiqur Rahman, officer in-charge of Shibganj Police Station.

On information, police rushed to the spot, recovered her hanging body and sent it to Sadar Hospital morgue for autopsy.

They arrested Babita's mother-in-law Nazira Begum and sister-in-law Nasrin in connection with the incident, said the OC. However, Rubel fled the scene, he said. Away in Thakurgaon, a

housewife was tortured allegedly by her husband for dowry in Baliadangi upazila on Monday, reports our correspondent.

Victim Mohsina, 30,

daughter of Azim Uddin of Shahbazpur village married Moksed Ali, 40, son of Jasim Uddin of Dhanibasti village 12 years ago.

After the marriage, Moksed often tortured Mohsina for Tk one lakh dowry, said family sources.

On the fateful day, Moksed beat Mohsina and tried to gouge out her eyes, leaving her seriously injured following an altercation over the issue.

She was later rushed to Rangpur Medical College and Hospital with injuries in her eyes.

Punitive action would be taken against those responsible for the offence after getting complaint in this regard, said Md Ziaur Rahman, officer in-charge of Baliadangi Police Station.

# Schoolgirl rescued 8 days into abduction

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Dinajpur

Eight days into her abduction, police rescued a schoolgirl in Pirganj upazila of Rangpur early yesterday.

The victim belongs to a Hindu family from Durasitpur village and a class IX student of Pirganj Girls' School in Pirganj upazila.

Being tipped-off, a police team led by Sub-Inspector Firoz Khan Noon raided the house of one Bipul Chandra Das, 25, at Durasitpur village in Pirganj upazila around 12:30am and rescued the girl. The abductors, however, managed to flee the spot sensing the presence of the law enforcers.

On June 24, unidentified criminals abducted the girl from her aunt's house at Uttar Balubari area of Dinajpur town, where she came to visit earlier on the day.

The next day, father of the victim field an abduction case with Dinajpur Sadar Police Station, accusing 6 people, including Bipul, said Altaf Hossain, officer in-charge of the police station.

In Jhenidah, police rescued a youth from Harinakundo upazila of Jhenidah, hours after he was abducted from Mujibnagar upazila in Meherpur early yesterday, our Jhenidah correspondent reports.

The abductee Mamunur Rashid, 23, son of Ruhul Amin of Anandabad village in Mujibnagar upazila, is a health assistant at a local community clinic.

Ershadul Karim, officer in-charge of Harinakundo Police Station, said Sohel Ahmed and Mazharul Islam, two alleged abductors forcibly picked up Mamunur on their motorbike from Mujibnagar Bazar around 7:30am and fled the scene.

As they reached Charabottola area in Harinakundo, their bike went out of fuel and stopped midway to their journey. At that time, Mamunur started screaming and sought help from the passer-by to rescue him. In response to his call, locals caught the two abductors and rescued Mamunur.

# MIDAS FINANCING LIMITED

House-05, Road-16 (New), Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209

### **Public Announcement for Rights Issue** This is for kind information of all concerned that in compliance with BSEC's approval ref:

letter no. BSEC/CI/RI-91/2013/470 dated 1 July 2014, the Board of Directors of MIDAS Financing Limited in its meeting held on 2 July, 2014 took the following decisions regarding the Rights issue of the Company: Number of Rights Share to be Issued 6,01,34,338 Ordinary Shares

	PART AND		
Ratio of the Issue	1[R]:1 i.e. 1 (one) Rights Share for 1 (one) existing share held on the record date		
Issue Price of the Share	Tk.10.00 each		
Record Date for entitlement of Rights Share	August 03, 2014		
Subscription Opening Date	September 01, 2014 (during banking hours)		
Subscription Closing Date	September 30, 2014 (during banking hours)		
Manager to the Issue	LankaBangla Investments Limited and CAPM Advisory Ltd jointly		
Bankers to the Issue of Rights Shares	Mutual Trust Bank Limited and Pubali Bank Limited LankaBangla Investments Limited		
Underwriter			
Objective	To comply with the capital adequacy requirements of Bangladesh Bank DFIM Circular No. 5, dated July 24, 2011.		

- Shareholders whose names will appear in the Register of members of the Company or in the depository on the record date (i.e. August 03, 2014) are entitled for the rights share.
- All transactions above Tk.1.00 lac must be effected through Demand/Draft/Cross
- Cheque/Pay Orders. The Company shall deliver the Offer Document to the shareholders entitled to have Rights
- If the Rights Share Offer Document is not received in time, the concerned shareholders are requested to contact the Share Department at Head Office during office hours.

Dated: July 02, 2014

Aslam Ahmed Khan, FCA **Company Secretary** 



Bangladesh Milk Producer's Co-Operative Union Ltd. Head Office: Dugdha Bhaban 139-140 Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208.

Memo no. PD/Generator/LC-20/2014/02

Date: 02.07.2014

**Corrigendum of International Tender Notice** 

Invitation for Tender No. PD/Generator/LC-20/2014/626 dated 20.05.2014 Published in The Daily Star & Prothom Alo dated 27.05.2014 is hereby amended as follows:

Sl.no.	Tender Package no.	Position	Description of Amendment
01	PD/Generator/LC-20/2014/14	Section-7	Alternator Configuration
			Voltage (Parallel star) is deleted. Now to be read Voltage: 400V/230V+N+E

Tender last selling date will be 20.07.2014 instead of 06.07.2014. Tender closing & opening date will be 21.07.2014 instead of 07.07.2013.

All other terms & conditions of the tender notice & tender documents shall remain unchanged.

Signed/-(Shamima Begum) Addl. General Manager (PPM.)